
Contact Information of AULNU Members 
 

FEDERAL UNIVERSITIES 
S/No. Institution University 

Librarian 
Mobile Number E-Mail Address 

1. Abubakar 
Tafawa Balewa 
University, 
Bauchi 

Hamza Adamu 
Mohammed 

08186009283 
08024042485 

hamzaadamu 
muhammad04@gmail.com 

2. Ahmadu Bello 
University, 
Zaria 

Abdulhamid 
Liman Gambo 

08034956468 abdulhamidgambo123 
@gmail.com 

3. Bayero 
University, 
Kano 

Dr. Musa Abdu 
Auyo 

08037003663 
08080871329 

musaauyo@yahoo.com  

4. Federal 
University, 
Birnin Kebbi 

Prof. Ahmad 
Abdu Balarabe 

08035073556 aabalarabe7@gmail.com  

5. Federal 
University, 
Dutse 

Dr. Ahmed 
Mohammed 

08035962323 
09020967550 

amkwaru4@yahoo.com; 
amkwaru@fud.edu.ng 
  

6. Federal 
University, 
Dutsin-ma 

Dr. Ukashatu 
Hamza Musa 

08065639006 hamzaukashat@gmail.com 
  

7. Federal 
University, 
Gashua 

Dr. Adam Gambo 
Saleh 

07035103735 adamgambo48@yahoo.co.uk  

8. Federal 
University, 
Gusau 

Dr. Aliyu 
Gadanga Tsafe 

08035978591 
09098269630 

aliyutsafe@fugusau.edu.ng  

9. Federal 
University, 
Kashere 

Prof. Jibril 
Attahiru Alhassan 

08056537849 jalhassan@fukashere.edu.ng 
jalhassa26@gmail.com 

10. Federal 
University, 
Lafia 

Dr. Abiodun 
Olaide Iyoro 

08037172522 
08055307522 

abiyoro@yahoo.com  

11. Federal 
University, 
Lokoja 

Dr. Sarah Dauda 
Yani 

08029965258 sarahyani333@gmail.com 
sarah.yani@fulokoja.edu.ng 

12. Alex Ekwueme 
Federal 
University, 
Ndufu- Alike, 
Ebonyi State 

Dr. Juliana 
Obiageri Akidi 

08065882613 obyakidij@yahoo.co.uk 



13. Federal 
University, 
Otuoke 

Prof. Felicia Edu-
uwem Etim 

08033598257 felietimprof@gmail.com 

14. Federal 
University, 
Oye-Ekiti 

Dr. Isaac Busayo 08035226739 isaac.busayo@fuoye.edu.ng 
  

15. Federal 
University, 
Wukari 

Dr. Isa Sidi 
Attahir 

07039014982 isa.attahir@fuwukari.edu.ng 

16. Federal 
University of      
Agriculture, 
Abeokuta 

Prof. Fehintola N. 
Onifade 

08034010557 onifadefn@funaab.edu.ng 

17. Federal 
University of 
Health 
Sciences, 
Azare, Bauchi 
State 

Dr. Bappah 
Magaji Abubakar 

08063514814 bmagaji02@gmail.com; 
magaji02@yahoo.com 
  

18. Federal 
University of 
Health 
Sciences, Ila-
Orangun, Osun 
State 

Mrs. Olufemi 
Bukky Asubiojo 

08034088424 femibuk@yahoo.com 

19. Federal 
University of 
Health 
Sciences, 
Otukpo 

Dr. Kathryn Philip 08084581805 kathwiz2@gmail.com 

20. Federal 
University of    
Petroleum 
Resources, 
Effurun 

Dr. Gloria 
Ogheneghatowho 
Oyovwe-Tinuoye 
(Ag.) 

08053965355 tinuoye.gloria@fupre.edu.ng 

21. Federal 
University of 
Technology, 
Akure 

Dr. Belau 
Olatunde 
Gbadamosi 

08066205935 tundeseyi58@gmail.com 

22. Federal 
University of 
Technology, 
Babura, Jigawa 
State 

Dr. Atiku Abashe 
Maidabino 

08148105954 maidabinoforyou@gmail.com 



23. 
  

Federal 
University of 
Technology, 
Minna 

Dr. Katamba  
Abubakar Saka 

07038706880 s.katamba@futminna.edu.ng 

24. Federal 
University of 
Technology, 
Ikot Abasi, 
Akwa Ibom 
State 

Prof. Philip U. 
Akor 

08036880881 
08052125920 

puakor@gmail.com 

25. Federal 
University of 
Technology, 
Owerri 

Dr. Justina Ngozi 
Ekere 

08037658495 justina.ekere@futo.edu.ng 

26. Michael Okpara  
University  of 
Agriculture, 
Umudike, Abia 
State 

Dr. Isaac M. 
Ogbonna 

08036664223 ogbonna.isaac@mouau.edu.ng 

27. Modibbo 
Adama   
University, Yola 

Dr. Tukur Abba 08030899991 tukurabba@mautech.edu.ng 

28. National Open    
University of 
Nigeria, Abuja 

Dr. Angela Ebele 
Okpala 

08136260702; 
08052495259 

aokpala@noun.edu.ng; 
angelaebele2007@yahoo.com 

29. Nigeria 
Defence      
Academy, 
Kaduna 

Dr. Lawal Umar 08032965156 lawalumar@nda.edu.ng 

30. Nigeria Police      
Academy, 
Wudil, Kano 
State 

Aliyu Haidar 
Abubakar (Ag.) 

08036691590 aliyuhydar@polac.edu.ng 

31. Nigerian Army 
of University, 
Biu 

Maj. Gen. (Dr.) 
M.M. Bunza 

08035522371 bunzamm1963@gmail.com 
  

32. Nnamdi 
Azikiwe       
University, 
Awka 

Dr. Stella Ngozi I. 
Anasi 

08023414814 s.anasi@unizik.edu.ng; 
ul@unizik.edu.ng 

33. Obafemi 
Awolowo    
University, Ile-
Ife 

Dr. Zaccheaus 
Femi Oguntuase 

08036710445 oguntus@gmail.com 

34. University of 
Abuja, Abuja 

Prof. Ebele Nkiru 
Anyaoku 

08036673022 ebele.anyaoku@ 
uniabuja.edu.ng 



35. Joseph 
Sarwuam Tarka 
University, 
Makurdi 

Prof. Uganneya 
Solomon Achia 

08037729563 solomonachia@gmail.com 

36. University of 
Benin, Benin-
City 

Prof. Luke 
Obasuyi 

08035384536 lo.obasuyi@uniben.edu.ng 

37. University of 
Calabar, 
Calabar 

Prof. Aniebiet 
Inyang Ntui 

07061741931 ntuinju@unical.edu.ng; 
librarian@unical.edu.ng 

38. University of 
Ibadan, Ibadan 

Dr. Helen 
Komolafe-
Opadeji 

08023255743 kofoopadeji2009@ 
gmail.com 

39. University of 
Ilorin, Ilorin 

Prof. Abdulwahab 
Olanrewaju Issa 

08056362529; 
08083805791 

drissa.ao@unilorin.edu.ng 
lanrewajuwahab@gmail.com 

40. University of 
Jos, Jos 

Dr. Thomas A. 
Adigun 

07067692238 atadigun@hotmail.com 
  

41. University of 
Lagos, Lagos 

Prof. Yetunde A. 
Zaid 

08097649036 yzaid@unilag.edu.ng 
  

42. University of 
Maiduguri, 
Maiduguri 

Dr. Yahaya Aliyu 08065917556 aliyuyahaya@unimaid.edu.ng 

43. University of 
Nigeria, Nsukka 

Dr. Promise 
Ifeoma Ilo 

08132749547 promise.ilo@unn.edu.ng 

44. University of 
Port-Harcourt, 
Rivers State 

Dr. Helen U. 
Emasealu 

08035005756 helen.emsaelu@uniport.edu.ng 

45. University of 
Uyo, Uyo 

Prof. Ahiaoma 
Ibegwam 

08033349515 ahiaomaibegwam@uniuyo.edu.ng; 
anibegwam@yahoo.com 

46. Usmanu  
Danfodiyo   
University, 
Sokoto 

Dr. Ahmed K. 
Nuhu 

08030707012 ahmedknuhu@gmail.com 

47. Nigeria 
Maritime 
University, 
Okerenkoko, 
Delta State 

Dr. Posigha 
Bassil Ebiwolate 

08037792619 basipublication@gmail.com 

   

  

 

 


